weekend the Contractor elects to begin the work. 

The completion date for this intermediate contract time is the date which is the Monday at  
6:00 A.M. of the third weekend after the Contractor begins the work of this intermediate 
contract time. 

The liquidated damages are Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($ 2,500.00) per fifteen (15) 
minute time period. 

PERMANENT VEGETATION ESTABLISHMENT: 
(2-16-12)(Rev. 1-16-24) 104 SP1 G16 

Establish a permanent stand of the vegetation mixture shown in the contract.  During the period 
between initial vegetation planting and final project acceptance, perform all work necessary